

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Inspection of Designated "Year 2" Siphons  
 FOR: **(CONSENT DECREE RELATED)**

TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., July 25, 2014

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Terra Contracting Services,  
 LLC  
 5703 Rittiman Plaza  
 San Antonio, TX 78218

Amigo PAT Texas, LLC  
 710 McCarty Street  
 Houston, TX 77029

CleanServe, LLC  
 3808 Knapp Rd.  
 Pearland, TX 77581

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	Terra Contracting Services, LLC	Amigo PAT Texas, LLC	CleanServe, LLC
<b>ITEM 1</b>	<b>SIPHON 45141</b>	101 LF	18.60	90.00	75.50
		Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 60 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	1,878.60	9,090.00	7,625.50
2	904 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 54 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	41.30	162.00	101.25
		TOTAL	37,335.20	146,448.00	91,530.00
3	904 LF Inspect with Sonar Sanitary Sewer Siphons 54 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	6.30	7.50	33.00
		TOTAL	5,695.20	6,780.00	29,832.00
4	425 LF Inspect with CCTV Sanitary Sewer Air Bypass Mains 24 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	6.20	5.00	14.25
		TOTAL	2,635.00	2,125.00	6,056.25
5	4 ea. Inspect Junction Box and Siphon Inlet and Outlet Box Structures in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	204.60	1,250.00	750.00
		TOTAL	818.40	5,000.00	3,000.00
	<b>Total Estimated Price for Item 1 Siphon 45151</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>48,362.40</b>	<b>169,443.00</b>	<b>138,043.75</b>
<b>ITEM 2</b>	<b>SIPHON 56599</b>	145 LF	12.80	81.00	53.50
		Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 54 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	1,856.00	11,745.00	7,757.50
2	91 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 60 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	12.70	90.00	56.00
		TOTAL	1,155.70	8,190.00	5,096.00
3	50 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 66 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	18.60	99.00	76.30
		TOTAL	930.00	4,950.00	3,815.00
4	399 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Siphons 42 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	41.10	126.00	63.75
		TOTAL	16,398.90	50,274.00	25,436.25
5	399 LF Inspect with Sonar Sanitary Sewer Siphons 42 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	7.10	7.50	33.00
		TOTAL	2,832.90	2,992.50	13,167.00
6	2 ea. Inspect Siphon Inlet and Outlet Box Structures in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	204.60	1,250.00	750.00
		TOTAL	409.20	2,500.00	1,500.00
	<b>Total Estimated Price for Item 2; Siphons 56599</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>23,582.70</b>	<b>80,651.50</b>	<b>56,771.75</b>
<b>ITEM 3</b>	<b>SIPHON 45231</b>	86 LF	13.10	99.00	59.15
		Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 66 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	1,126.60	8,514.00	5,086.90
2	1,340 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Siphons 60 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	30.00	180.00	113.85
		TOTAL	40,200.00	241,200.00	152,559.00
3	1,340 LF Inspect with Sonar Sanitary Sewer Siphons 60 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE	8.50	7.50	33.00
		TOTAL	11,390.00	10,050.00	44,220.00

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Inspection of Designated "Year 2" Siphons  
 FOR: **(CONSENT DECREE RELATED)**

TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., July 25, 2014

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Terra Contracting Services,  
 LLC  
 5703 Rittiman Plaza  
 San Antonio, TX 78218

Amigo PAT Texas, LLC  
 710 McCarty Street  
 Houston, TX 77029

CleanServe, LLC  
 3808 Knapp Rd.  
 Pearland, TX 77581

4	864 LF Inspect with CCTV Sanitary Sewer Air Bypass Mains 30 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	3.10 2,678.40	5.00 4,320.00	14.35 12,398.40
5	2 ea. Inspect Siphon Inlet and Outlet Box Structures in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	204.60 409.20	1,250.00 2,500.00	750.00 1,500.00
	<b>Total Estimated Price for Item 3; Siphon 45231</b>	TOTAL	55,804.20	266,584.00	215,764.30
<b>ITEM 4</b>	<b>SIPHON 56600</b>				
1	32 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 48 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	20.30 649.60	16.80 537.60	42.55 1,361.60
2	6,315 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 66 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	11.20 70,728.00	18.90 119,353.50	66.85 422,157.75
3	6,315 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Mains 54 inches in Diameter in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	11.40 71,991.00	23.10 145,876.50	68.15 430,367.25
4	1,540 LF Clean Sanitary Sewer Siphons 42 inches in Diameter in	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	35.20 54,208.00	52.50 80,850.00	81.35 125,279.00
5	1,540 LF Inspect with Sonar Sanitary Sewer Siphons 42 inches in	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.40 11,396.00	7.50 11,550.00	33.00 50,820.00
6	10 ea. Inspect Manholes in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	50.30 503.00	600.00 6,000.00	55.00 550.00
7	4 ea. Inspect Junction Box and Siphon Inlet and Outlet Box Structures in Accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	204.60 818.40	1,250.00 5,000.00	750.00 3,000.00
8	10 ea. Acquire Global Positioning System Coordinates of Manholes in accordance with the Specifications	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	93.40 934.00	275.00 2,750.00	40.00 400.00
	<b>Total Estimated Price for Item 4; Siphon 56600</b>	TOTAL	211,228.00	371,917.60	1,033,935.60
	<b>BID SUMMARY</b>				
	<b>Item 1 - Siphon 45141</b>	TOTAL	<b>48,362.40</b>	169,443.00	138,043.75
	<b>Item 2 - Siphon 56599</b>	TOTAL	<b>23,582.70</b>	80,651.50	56,771.75
	<b>Item 3 - Siphon 45231</b>	TOTAL	<b>55,804.20</b>	266,584.00	215,764.30
	<b>Item 4 - Siphon 56600</b>	TOTAL	<b>211,228.00</b>	371,917.60	1,033,935.60
	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>	TOTAL	<b>338,977.30</b>	888,596.10	1,444,515.40

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL FOR: Sanitary Sewer Cleaning and Inspection of Designated "Year 2" Siphons  
**(CONSENT DECREE RELATED)**

TIME & DATE: 3:00 p.m., July 25, 2014

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

			Terra Contracting Services, LLC 5703 Rittiman Plaza San Antonio, TX 78218	Amigo PAT Texas, LLC 710 McCarty Street Houston, TX 77029	CleanServe, LLC 3808 Knapp Rd. Pearland, TX 77581	
	Terms		Net 30 days	2% 10 days	Net 30 days	
	Delivery Days					

**\*LOW BIDDER**

BID INVITATIONS WERE E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

- |                         |              |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| Ace Pipe                | Demandstar   |
| Amigo PAT Texas, LLC    | SAWS Website |
| Black Star Co.          |              |
| CleanServe, LLC         |              |
| Interra Hydro           |              |
| PVIC                    |              |
| Quality Pipe Cleaning   |              |
| Robinson Pipe           |              |
| Terra Contracting Svcs. |              |